CONTENTS

W N MNDMNDMNDMNDMNDMNDNDMNDDND = = = = a4
O O©W O NOOOAWN-—-LO O0ONOOOON~AWNM-2 OO

© N oA WD =

Introduction

. The Swinging Koala
. Summer Reflections
. Knight Flight
. Times Tables

Muddle Eastern Boundaries

. Flower Switch

. Small Changes

. Math Class

. TimePieces

. Six and the Singles Bar
. Lover's Labor's Lost

. Sweet Logic

. Smarter than Eagles

. lcon, Can You?

. Hot Shots

. Arf Right

. Twelve Ways to Be Unlucky
. Mrs Pritchett's Pique

. Twisting Blocks

. Domi-Yes,Domino

. Possible Pairs

. Life-or-Death Logic

. AJog Through the Park
. What in the World?

. Ballooning Inflation

. Magic Quilt

. Open and Shut Cases

. Diplomats.Dilemma

. Mental Jigsaw

. Cubistics

EXERCISE

TTOTDTTTTTVTTDTTOTDTTTDTTDTUTTDT T DT TTDTTUTDTTDT T T TDT

10
12
14
16
18
20
22
24
26
28
30
32
34
36
38
40
42
44
46
48
50
52
54
56
58
60
62
64
66

TT DT TTTTVTTTDTTOTDTTDT T DTV DT T TDTTTDTTUTDTTDT T T TDT

HINT

10
12
14
16
18
20
22
24
26
28
30
32
34
36
38
40
42
44
46
48
50
52
54
56
58
60
62
64
66
68

SOLUTION

TTOTDTTTTDTTTDTTOTDTTDT T DTV DTV DTDTTUTDTDTTDTTDTO T T TDT

13
15
17
19
21
23
25
27
29
31
33
35
37
39
41
43
45
47
49
51
53
55
57
59
61
63
65
61
69
71



31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.

Snow Fakes

Tag Sale

Footsie

The Shattered Urn
Now Don't Get Mad
Wacko Wallpaper Caper
Matching Minoans
Witches’ Test

Beat the Bobbies

Find the Combo
Diss-Play

Cross Numbers

Long Short Circuit
Coordimates

Menu, Please
Harum-Scorem

The Vespa Virgin
Royal Divorce

Birds' Call

Time Signs

‘Snow Easy Task

Can William Tell?
Sally's Expensive Friends
Equal Time

Road Bike
Sneak-Quences
Symbol Mazey Madness
Nuts!

Swami Swa-You
What's the Difference?
Symbol Index

EXERCISE

©

T P T DT TP T T T O DD DT OO DT T DT TTODD DT DD

68
70
72
74
76
78
80
82
84
86
88
90
92
94
96
98
100
102
104
106
108
110
112
114
116
118
120
122
124
126
128

TTTVTTTTTVT DUV DTTDDTDTTUTDTTUTDTDTDO T DT TTDTTDT DT T DT TOT

HINT
70
72
74
76
78
80
82
84
86
88
90
92
94
96
98

100

102

104

106

108

110

112

114

116

118

120

122

124

126

SOLUTION

©

TTTTTDTDTDTTDTTTDTDTDUTDT DTV DTDT T DT TUTDTTDT DT T T DT

73
75
77
79
81
83
85
87
89
91
93
95
97
99
101
103
105
107
109
11
113
115
117
119
121
123
125
127

11



INTRODUCTION

“Use it or lose it!" is a catchy phrase that has particular significance for
those of us battling to keep our wits about us as we age. Recent
research in the cognitive sciences confirms that the stimulation of
important centers in the brain will not only dramatically slow the natural
decline of one’s mental powers but, in fact, help improve the function of
brain cells. It is also important to understand that the brain’s different
skills don’t compete with each other for space or resources, but rather
support one another. E pluribus unum —"out of many, one” — clearly
holds more than one guiding principal for all of us as we go about our
daily lives.

The mental exercises in this book are designed to challenge a variety
of real-world brain skills in entertaining ways: logical deductive
reasoning; creative visualization of forms; manipulation of the symbols
and rules of mathematical computation; and application of verbal
expression and grammatical logic to identify solutions to problems
presented in non-verbal ways. A good illustration of how different skills
team together can be found in that cluster of techniques and abilities
loosely referred to as creativity. Brainstorming is a right-brain activity to
the extent that it's non-judgmental, and “divergent” rather than
“convergent” in the sense that it’s not goal-directed towards a single
“right” answer. But in order to produce good results, any brainstorming
session must be followed by critical evaluation, to analyze the logical
conclusions of each idea, thus sorting the good ones from the bad.
Conversely, pushing a simple idea to its logical conclusion may lead to
a counterintuitive conclusion, that is sometimes referred to as the
“Eureka!” effect.

In like manner, plotting the details of a Routes exercise may
lead to a flash of insight as the pieces begin to come together.
The intuitive visual insight as to a possible solution might pan out after
you've applied a detailed analytical check — or it might not!

+—=] Number manipulation is a classic left-brain skill, and your left
%] hemisphere will come into play as you work on the Nimble
Numbers exercises. But many of those puzzles also have visual
elements that tap right-brain skills, such as analyzing a collection of
numbers both in terms of their abstract mathematical pattern, and their
spatial pattern as laid out on the page.

{@ Eye-Ques also present logical conundrums (left brain) in a

visual format that may require a contribution from the right-
brain’s spatial-IQ regions. For most people the “Life or Death Logic” on
page 50, for example, requires visualizing the problem in one’s mind’s
eye before determining the answer.




g% Pat-Turns are the exercises that will tap your right-brain spatial
x| abilities. But again, their complexity will require you to keep
track of solutions previously attempted and discarded in a way that will
probably call on your left-brain language skills and frontal-lobe
planning, organizing, and “mental tracking” abilities.

When visual exercises can be solved with a verbal explanation you'll
be able to use left-brain regions to help solve them. Whether you view
your linguistic problem-solving faculty as a crutch or invaluable tool
depends on your point of view. Different minds work in different ways,
and you may find that your approach to solving one of these exercises
is different from that of a friend or partner. For that reason, many of
these exercises are fun to do in pairs. For a quick test of how different
your and your partner’s minds really are, try presenting him or her with
the “Possible Pairs” exercise on page 48, and then compare your
answers. In any case, we believe it's good to have as many problem-
solving techniques at your disposal — both individually and collectively
— as possible.

A few suggestions:

B We have provided a hint to each answer, printed upside down at the
bottom of the page, two pages after the exercise.

W For the faint of heart, we have also supplied a solution to each
exercise. It usually can be found upside down five pages after its
corresponding exercise. Don’t peek and eliminate the challenge!

B You may wish to mark the answers on a separate sheet so you can
also challenge a friendly competitor with the problem. If necessary
you can make notes on a tissue or clear acetate laid over the page.

W Lay tracing paper over mazes to check your route after you think
you have found it by eye alone. To make a maze more challenging,
cut a hole the size of a dime in the center of a two-inch-square card.
Place the hole at the beginning of a maze and follow the route
through the hole as you move the card along the maze paths.

@ EYE-QUES: Abstract logic — if A and not B is so, then not-A is
not so, but not-B may be so.

+|=] NIMBLE NUMBERS: Number patterns — numbers must obey
=|%] rules. First figure out the rules that govern a group of numbers.
(@A) PAT-TURNS: Spatial relationships — being forced to visualize a
H|*] dimension you cannot touch or measure.

ROUTES: Pathfinding — as in mazes.




