CONTENTS

		EXEF	EXERCISE		HINT		SOLUTION	
	Introduction							
1.	The Swinging Koala	p.	8	p.	10	p.	13	
2.	Summer Reflections	p.	10	p.	12	p.	15	
3.	Knight Flight	p.	12	p.	14	p.	17	
4.	Times Tables	p.	14	p.	16	p.	19	
5.	Muddle Eastern Boundaries	p.	16	p.	18	p.	21	
6.	Flower Switch	p.	18	p.	20	p.	23	
7.	Small Changes	p.	20	p.	22	p.	25	
8.	Math Class	p.	22	p.	24	p.	27	
9.	TimePieces	p.	24	p.	26	p.	29	
10.	Six and the Singles Bar	p.	26	p.	28	p.	31	
11.	Lover's Labor's Lost	p.	28	p.	30	p.	33	
12.	Sweet Logic	p.	30	p.	32	p.	35	
13.	Smarter than Eagles	p.	32	p.	34	p.	37	
14.	Icon, Can You?	p.	34	p.	36	p.	39	
15.	Hot Shots	p.	36	p.	38	p.	41	
16.	Arf Right	p.	38	p.	40	p.	43	
17.	Twelve Ways to Be Unlucky	p.	40	p.	42	p.	45	
18.	Mrs Pritchett's Pique	p.	42	p.	44	p.	47	
19.	Twisting Blocks	p.	44	p.	46	p.	49	
20.	Domi-Yes,Domino	p.	46	p.	48	p.	51	
21.	Possible Pairs	p.	48	p.	50	p.	53	
22.	Life-or-Death Logic	p.	50	p.	52	p.	55	
23.	A Jog Through the Park	p.	52	p.	54	p.	57	
24.	What in the World?	p.	54	p.	56	p.	59	
25.	Ballooning Inflation	p.	56	p.	58	p.	61	
26.	Magic Quilt	p.	58	p.	60	p.	63	
27.	Open and Shut Cases	p.	60	p.	62	p.	65	
28.	Diplomats.Dilemma	p.	62	p.	64	p.	61	
	Mental Jigsaw	p.	64	p.	66	p.	69	
30.	Cubistics	p.	66	p.	68	p.	71	

	EXE	EXERCISE		HINT		SOLUTION	
31. Snow Fakes	p.	68	p.	70	p.	73	
32. Tag Sale	p.	70	p.	72	p.	75	
33. Footsie	p.	72	p.	74	p.	77	
34. The Shattered Urn	p.	74	p.	76	p.	79	
35. Now Don't Get Mad	p.	76	p.	78	p.	81	
36. Wacko Wallpaper Caper	p.	78	p.	80	p.	83	
37. Matching Minoans	p.	80	p.	82	p.	85	
38. Witches' Test	p.	82	p.	84	p.	87	
39. Beat the Bobbies	p.	84	p.	86	p.	89	
40. Find the Combo	p.	86	p.	88	p.	91	
41. Diss-Play	p.	88	p.	90	p.	93	
42. Cross Numbers	p.	90	p.	92	p.	95	
43. Long Short Circuit	p.	92	p.	94	p.	97	
44. Coordimates	p.	94	p.	96	p.	99	
45. Menu, Please	p.	96	p.	98	p.	101	
46. Harum-Scorem	p.	98	p.	100	p.	103	
47. The Vespa Virgin	p.	100	p.	102	p.	105	
48. Royal Divorce	p.	102	p.	104	p.	107	
49. Birds' Call	p.	104	p.	106	p.	109	
50. Time Signs	p.	106	p.	108	p.	111	
51. 'Snow Easy Task	р	108	p.	110	p.	113	
52. Can William Tell?	p.	110	p.	112	p.	115	
53. Sally's Expensive Friends	p.	112	p.	114	p.	117	
54. Equal Time	p.	114	p.	116	p.	119	
55. Road Bike	p.	116	p.	118	p.	121	
56. Sneak-Quences	p.	118	p.	120	p.	123	
57. Symbol Mazey Madness	p.	120	p.	122	p.	125	
58. Nuts!	p.	122	p.	124	p.	127	
59. Swami Swa-You	p.	124	p.	126	p.	9	
60. What's the Difference?	p.	126	p.	8	p.	11	
Symbol Index	p.	128					

INTRODUCTION

"Use it or lose it!" is a catchy phrase that has particular significance for those of us battling to keep our wits about us as we age. Recent research in the cognitive sciences confirms that the stimulation of important centers in the brain will not only dramatically slow the natural decline of one's mental powers but, in fact, help *improve* the function of brain cells. It is also important to understand that the brain's different skills don't compete with each other for space or resources, but rather *support* one another. *E pluribus unum*—"out of many, one"— clearly holds more than one guiding principal for all of us as we go about our daily lives.

The mental exercises in this book are designed to challenge a variety of real-world brain skills in entertaining ways: logical deductive reasoning; creative visualization of forms; manipulation of the symbols and rules of mathematical computation; and application of verbal expression and grammatical logic to identify solutions to problems presented in non-verbal ways. A good illustration of how different skills team together can be found in that cluster of techniques and abilities loosely referred to as *creativity*. Brainstorming is a right-brain activity to the extent that it's non-judgmental, and "divergent" rather than "convergent" in the sense that it's not goal-directed towards a single "right" answer. But in order to produce good results, any brainstorming session must be followed by critical evaluation, to analyze the logical conclusions of each idea, thus sorting the good ones from the bad. Conversely, pushing a simple idea to its logical conclusion may lead to a counterintuitive conclusion, that is sometimes referred to as the "Eureka!" effect.

In like manner, plotting the details of a *Routes* exercise may lead to a flash of insight as the pieces begin to come together. The intuitive visual insight as to a possible solution might pan out after you've applied a detailed analytical check — or it might not!

Number manipulation is a classic left-brain skill, and your left hemisphere will come into play as you work on the *Nimble Numbers* exercises. But many of those puzzles also have visual elements that tap right-brain skills, such as analyzing a collection of numbers both in terms of their abstract mathematical pattern, and their spatial pattern as laid out on the page.

Eye-Ques also present logical conundrums (left brain) in a visual format that may require a contribution from the right-brain's spatial-IQ regions. For most people the "Life or Death Logic" on page 50, for example, requires visualizing the problem in one's mind's eye before determining the answer.

● ▲

Pat-Turns are the exercises that will tap your right-brain spatial abilities. But again, their complexity will require you to keep

track of solutions previously attempted and discarded in a way that will probably call on your left-brain language skills and frontal-lobe planning, organizing, and "mental tracking" abilities.

When visual exercises can be solved with a verbal explanation you'll be able to use left-brain regions to help solve them. Whether you view your linguistic problem-solving faculty as a crutch or invaluable tool depends on your point of view. Different minds work in different ways, and you may find that your approach to solving one of these exercises is different from that of a friend or partner. For that reason, many of these exercises are fun to do in pairs. For a quick test of how different your and your partner's minds really are, try presenting him or her with the "Possible Pairs" exercise on page 48, and then compare your answers. In any case, we believe it's good to have as many problem-solving techniques at your disposal — both individually and collectively — as possible.

A few suggestions:

- We have provided a hint to each answer, printed upside down at the bottom of the page, two pages after the exercise.
- For the faint of heart, we have also supplied a solution to each exercise. It usually can be found upside down five pages after its corresponding exercise. Don't peek and eliminate the challenge!
- You may wish to mark the answers on a separate sheet so you can also challenge a friendly competitor with the problem. If necessary you can make notes on a tissue or clear acetate laid over the page.
- Lay tracing paper over mazes to check your route after you think you have found it by eye alone. To make a maze more challenging, cut a hole the size of a dime in the center of a two-inch-square card. Place the hole at the beginning of a maze and follow the route through the hole as you move the card along the maze paths.



EYE-QUES: Abstract logic — if A and not B is so, then not-A is not so, but not-B may be so.



NIMBLE NUMBERS: Number patterns — numbers must obey rules. First figure out the rules that govern a group of numbers.



PAT-TURNS: Spatial relationships — being forced to visualize a dimension you cannot touch or measure.



ROUTES: Pathfinding — as in mazes.